
IHSAA Noblesville XC Sectionals 2018
October 6, 2018

*********** TEAM SCORE **********
Boys 5K

1. CARMEL
2 4 5 6 10 (13) (21) = 27

CALVIN BATES, THOMAS GASTINEAU, SAM STAGE, BRETT PLOSS, BEN MYERS,
BING HUDSON, BEN JOHNSON

2. NOBLESVILLE
3 8 9 16 19 (22) (26) = 55

TRAVIS HICKNER, BILLY GREGORY, NICK DOMBROSKI, COLE KIMMEL, KOLBY
KAZMIERSKI, SETH KOSZYK, JACK TAYLOR

3. WESTFIELD
7 12 14 15 18 (20) (32) = 66

SAMUEL NOVAK, NOAH DOUTHIT, MAHAMAT DJOUR, KAI CONNOR, JOSEPH BARNETT,
KYLER KONING, TYLER SMITH

4. GUERIN CATHOLIC
1 17 24 27 28 (31) (34) = 97

QUINN GALLAGHER, MATTHEW FLETCHER, THOMAS KING, WESTON GINGERICH,
GAVIN MORROW, DOMINIC STEIN, JAMES SPOONMORE

5. WESTERN BOONE
11 25 39 40 42 (45) (47) = 157

COLTON COLLIER, BLAKE DUKES, CADEN BAIRD, JACOB IMBUS, JARED BROWN,
JACOB PARSONS, ANTHONY KEPPEL

6. LEBANON
33 35 36 37 41 (51) (52) = 182

ZACHARY WEST, CAMREN TOOLE, HUNTER SMITH, AARON GOMMEL, DAVID BRADLEY,
JONATHAN MOORE, CALEB MCKAIG

7. HAMILTON HEIGHTS
29 30 38 44 48 (49) (54) = 189

PRICE KNOWLES, PRESTON MILLER, LANDON STEELE, CLAYTON FORRER, ALEX
PASALICH, ANDREW MONNIN, LANDON HURLEY

8. UNIVERSITY
23 43 46 50 53 = 215

NOAH LARAMORE, THOMAS PRICE, TOMMY KAPLAN, COLE REINHOLT, BEN
WESTERKAMM

******************************************************************************************
Top 10 Advancing

1 1692 Noah Laramore M 11 University 17:51.54 5:45 i
2 1019 Price Knowles M 11 Hamilton Heights 18:19.88 5:54 i
3 1013 Preston Miller M 9 Hamilton Heights 18:27.04 5:56 i
4 545 Brody Brack M 10 Tipton 18:33.26 5:58 i
5 1212 Zachary West M 10 Lebanon 18:39.97 6:01 i
6 1210 Camren Toole M 11 Lebanon 19:14.51 6:12 i
7 1176 Hunter Smith M 11 Lebanon 19:43.70 6:21 i
8 1155 Aaron Gommel M 10 Lebanon 19:52.61 6:24 i
9 1456 Caleb Duke M 12 Sheridan 19:58.55 6:26 i
10 1082 Landon Steele M 9 Hamilton Heights 20:11.45 6:30 i

Place TmPl No. Name S Class School Time Pace
===== ==== ===== ======================== = ========== ==================== ======== =====

1 1 843 Quinn Gallagher M 12 Guerin Catholic 16:27.93 5:18 t
2 2 690 Calvin Bates M 12 Carmel 16:31.02 5:19 t
3 3 1230 Travis Hickner M 10 Noblesville 16:35.22 5:20 t
4 4 696 Thomas Gastineau M 12 Carmel 16:45.38 5:24 t
5 5 835 Sam Stage M 12 Carmel 16:55.12 5:27 t
6 6 831 Brett Ploss M 12 Carmel 17:00.27 5:29 t
7 7 1943 Samuel Novak M 12 Westfield 17:07.87 5:31 t



8 8 1203 Billy Gregory M 10 Noblesville 17:09.27 5:31 t
9 9 1218 Nick Dombroski M 12 Noblesville 17:12.24 5:32 t
10 10 826 Ben Myers M 11 Carmel 17:12.53 5:32 t
11 11 1836 Colton Collier M 11 Western Boone 17:13.56 5:33 t
12 12 1992 Noah Douthit M 12 Westfield 17:24.94 5:36 t
13 13 793 Bing Hudson M 10 Carmel 17:25.97 5:37 t
14 14 1986 Mahamat Djour M 11 Westfield 17:26.78 5:37 t
15 15 1982 Kai Connor M 9 Westfield 17:29.34 5:38 t
16 16 1263 Cole Kimmel M 10 Noblesville 17:29.65 5:38 t
17 17 842 Matthew Fletcher M 11 Guerin Catholic 17:30.20 5:38 t
18 18 1975 Joseph Barnett M 11 Westfield 17:31.90 5:39 t
19 19 1249 Kolby Kazmierski M 9 Noblesville 17:37.75 5:41 t
20 20 1930 Kyler Koning M 10 Westfield 17:43.37 5:42 t
21 21 806 Ben Johnson M 11 Carmel 17:46.94 5:44 t
22 22 1404 Seth Koszyk M 11 Noblesville 17:48.93 5:44 t
23 23 1692 Noah Laramore M 11 University 17:51.54 5:45 i
24 24 845 Thomas King M 10 Guerin Catholic 17:55.14 5:46 t
25 25 1837 Blake Dukes M 12 Western Boone 17:58.19 5:47 t
26 26 1401 Jack Taylor M 11 Noblesville 17:59.79 5:48 t
27 27 844 Weston Gingerich M 11 Guerin Catholic 18:02.66 5:49 t
28 28 847 Gavin Morrow M 10 Guerin Catholic 18:11.73 5:52 t
29 29 1019 Price Knowles M 11 Hamilton Heights 18:19.88 5:54 i
30 30 1013 Preston Miller M 9 Hamilton Heights 18:27.04 5:56 i
31 31 849 Dominic Stein M 10 Guerin Catholic 18:30.38 5:58 t
32 32 1569 Tyler Smith M 10 Westfield 18:31.13 5:58 t
33 545 Brody Brack M 10 Tipton 18:33.26 5:58 i
34 33 1212 Zachary West M 10 Lebanon 18:39.97 6:01 i
35 34 848 James Spoonmore M 12 Guerin Catholic 18:48.25 6:03 t
36 35 1210 Camren Toole M 11 Lebanon 19:14.51 6:12 i
37 36 1176 Hunter Smith M 11 Lebanon 19:43.70 6:21 i
38 37 1155 Aaron Gommel M 10 Lebanon 19:52.61 6:24 i
39 1456 Caleb Duke M 12 Sheridan 19:58.55 6:26 i
40 38 1082 Landon Steele M 9 Hamilton Heights 20:11.45 6:30 i
41 39 1823 Caden Baird M 11 Western Boone 20:12.59 6:30 t
42 1402 Axel Aleman M 10 Sheridan 20:12.75 6:30
43 40 1838 Jacob Imbus M 12 Western Boone 20:22.73 6:34 t
44 41 1149 David Bradley M 11 Lebanon 20:29.03 6:36
45 42 1830 Jared Brown M 10 Western Boone 21:15.08 6:50 t
46 43 1698 Thomas Price M 9 University 21:16.60 6:51
47 44 863 Clayton Forrer M 9 Hamilton Heights 21:26.59 6:54
48 45 1844 Jacob Parsons M 11 Western Boone 21:31.59 6:56 t
49 46 1674 Tommy Kaplan M 9 University 21:41.37 6:59
50 546 Austin Mula M 11 Tipton 21:49.64 7:02
51 47 1839 Anthony Keppel M 10 Western Boone 22:03.86 7:06 t
52 48 1027 Alex Pasalich M 10 Hamilton Heights 22:24.71 7:13
53 49 1022 Andrew Monnin M 9 Hamilton Heights 22:26.27 7:13
54 1268 Luke Poprik M 10 Sheridan 22:55.21 7:23
55 50 1705 Cole Reinholt M 12 University 23:00.65 7:24
56 51 1167 Jonathan Moore M 12 Lebanon 23:01.98 7:25
57 52 1160 Caleb McKaig M 9 Lebanon 23:23.67 7:32
58 2001 Miguel Marmolejo M 10 Tri-Central 23:45.72 7:39
59 53 1822 Ben Westerkamm M 12 University 23:57.42 7:43
60 2002 Wade Weideman M 11 Tri-Central 24:09.92 7:47
61 54 1005 Landon Hurley M 9 Hamilton Heights 25:05.05 8:04
62 1457 Eli Garner M 9 Sheridan 25:50.86 8:19


